



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0059-0159

Counties: GUILFORD

Letting Date: April 30, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: 91 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Repl. Br. No. 02481 (Rte. 77 o/ Unnamed Br.)

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$410,052.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$467,777.77	114.08%
3	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$498,627.00	121.60%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0059-0159 **Counties:** GUILFORD
Letting Date: April 30, 2014 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 91 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Repl. Br. No. 02481 (Rte. 77 o/ Unnamed Br.)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,706.77000	16,706.77	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	45.000 c.y.	85.00000	3,825.00	36.00000	1,620.00	18.00000	810.00
0030 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	2.000 c.y.	300.00000	600.00	1.00000	2.00	100.00000	200.00
0040 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 c.y.	200.00000	1,800.00	60.00000	540.00	130.00000	1,170.00
0050 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	50.000 l.f.	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00
0060 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	300.000 c.y.	30.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00	55.00000	16,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0203304	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	10.00	100.00000	1,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0080	0204151	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	79,000.00000	79,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0213100	42.000	100.00000	4,200.00	90.00000	3,780.00	45.00000	1,890.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0100	0216000	650.000	35.00000	22,750.00	40.00000	26,000.00	53.00000	34,450.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0110	0219001	100.000	5.00000	500.00	8.00000	800.00	5.00000	500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0120	0304002	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	60.00000	900.00	90.00000	1,350.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0130	0406170	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	280.00000	11,200.00	155.00000	6,200.00
HMA S1		ton						
0140	0406171	55.000	170.00000	9,350.00	280.00000	15,400.00	145.00000	7,975.00
HMA S0.5		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	0503001 (1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS						
0160	0601091 32.000	50.00000	1,600.00	80.00000	2,560.00	1.00000	32.00
	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0170	0601109 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0180	0601464 32.000	1,000.00000	32,000.00	750.00000	24,000.00	1,200.00000	38,400.00
	6' X 5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0190	0602030 18.000	4.00000	72.00	10.00000	180.00	20.00000	360.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.						
0200	0602910 8.000	50.00000	400.00	75.00000	600.00	100.00000	800.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0210	0703010 12.000	125.00000	1,500.00	85.00000	1,020.00	90.00000	1,080.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP c.y.						
0220	0703011 17.000	125.00000	2,125.00	85.00000	1,445.00	75.00000	1,275.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0714101	810.000	3.00000	2,430.00	20.00000	16,200.00	45.00000	36,450.00
	TEMPORARY SLIDE RAIL EARTH SHORING (0 TO 16') ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0240	0755014	12.000	10.00000	120.00	10.00000	120.00	4.00000	48.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0250	0910021	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	0910183	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0910185	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE III) SECTION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0912508	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00
	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.						
0290	0912531	280.000	7.00000	1,960.00	22.00000	6,160.00	5.00000	1,400.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0913952	53.000	175.00000	9,275.00	330.00000	17,490.00	180.00000	9,540.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0925201	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	3,200.00	45.00000	3,600.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0320	0944000	180.000	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0330	0949000	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	26.00000	2,600.00	26.00000	2,600.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0340	0949048	30.000	7.00000	210.00	7.00000	210.00	7.00000	210.00
	TYPHA SPP. CATTAIL RHIZOMES OR ROOTS	ea.						
0350	0949111	40.000	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0949149	10.000	40.00000	400.00	34.00000	340.00	35.00000	350.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0370	0949285	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00	52.00000	1,560.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0380	0949432	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,000.00	26.00000	1,040.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0390	0949710	3.000	300.00000	900.00	280.00000	840.00	295.00000	885.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0400	0949828	10.000	50.00000	500.00	33.00000	330.00	35.00000	350.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0410	0950005	180.000	5.00000	900.00	5.00000	900.00	7.00000	1,260.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0420	0969070	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0430	0970006	10,500.000	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	10,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0440	0970007	140.000	50.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	140.00	52.00000	7,280.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0450	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0974001	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	190.00000	9,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY c.y.								
0470	0975004	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0480	0976002	240.000	2.00000	480.00	0.70000	168.00	1.00000	240.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day								
0490	0978002	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	90.00000	1,080.00	90.00000	1,080.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.								
0500	0979003	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0510	0980001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0520	0981100	10.000	50.00000	500.00	40.00000	400.00	50.00000	500.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.								
0530	0981101	3.000	100.00000	300.00	90.00000	270.00	100.00000	300.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0540	1205207	8.000	10.00000	80.00	9.00000	72.00	25.00000	200.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0550	1205216	4.000	10.00000	40.00	9.00000	36.00	25.00000	100.00
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
0560	1206023	(1.000)	100.00000	100.00	300.00000	300.00	800.00000	800.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	LS						
0570	1208906	37.000	55.00000	2,035.00	34.00000	1,258.00	36.00000	1,332.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0580	1208928	5.000	55.00000	275.00	32.00000	160.00	100.00000	500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0590	1210101	50.000	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00	11.00000	550.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0600	1210102	50.000	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00	11.00000	550.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	1214002	900.000	2.25000	2,025.00	2.50000	2,250.00	2.00000	1,800.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0620	1220013	590.000	25.00000	14,750.00	21.00000	12,390.00	9.00000	5,310.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0660	1020040	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
Section Totals:				\$410,052.00		\$467,777.77		\$498,627.00
Contract Totals				\$410,052.00		\$467,777.77		\$498,627.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum